Exceptional Immunity to Upstream/Downstream Velocity Profiles
IINN--LLIINNEE
TTHHEERRMMAALL MMAASSSS FFLLOOWW
TTRRAANNSSMMIITTTTEERRSS
S E R I E S 534FTB
™
. .
PAGE 2

Kurz Instruments, Inc. ■ 2411 Garden Road, Monterey, CA 93940 ■ Tel 831-646-5911 or 800-424-7356
Fax 831-646-8901 ■ www.kurzinstruments.com ■ e-mail: sales@kurzinstruments.comPAGE 6
ORDERING INFORMATION
FLOW TRANSMITTER SELECTION:
Table 1 lists the Series 534FTB Model Number, Parent Numbers, Inlet/Outlet
Size, Length, Sensor Type, and Flow Area. Table 2 lists the Baseline (Q*) Full Scale
Flow Rate for each Gas Type. Table 3 lists the Flow Factor (F *) Equations for
each Gas Type. Table 4 lists the Standard Pressure Drop at the Baseline (Q*)
Flow Rate for each Gas Type.
TABLE 1: SERIES 534FTB IN-LINE MASS FLOW TRANSMITTERS
Model Parent Inlet/Outlet Length Sensor Flow Area
Number Number Pipe Size (Note 1) Type A* (FT2)
534FTB-06A 755438 1⁄2" 9" MD .00045
534FTB-06B 755439 3⁄4" 9" MD .00045
534FTB-06C 755440 1" 9" MD .00045
534FTB-08A 755441 1⁄2" 15" MD .00158
534FTB-08B 755442 3⁄4" 15" MD .00158
534FTB-08C 755443 1" 15" MD .00158
534FTB-12A 755444 3⁄4" 20" MD .00341
534FTB-12B 755445 1" 20" MD .00341
534FTB-12C 755446 11⁄2" 20" MD .00341
534FTB-16A 755447 1" 26" MD .00590
534FTB-16B 755448 11⁄2" 26" MD .00590
534FTB-16C 755449 2" 26" MD .00590
534FTB-24A 755450 11⁄2" 38" MD .01466
534FTB-24B 755451 2" 38" MD .01466
534FTB-24C 755452 3" 38" MD .01466
534FTB-32A 755453 2" 48" MD .02454
534FTB-32B 755454 3" 48" MD .02454
534FTB-32C 755455 4" 48" MD .02454
534FTB-48A 755459 3" 72" FD2 .05642
534FTB-48B 755460 4" 72" FD2 .05642
534FTB-48C 755461 6" 72" FD2 .05642
534FTB-64A 755462 4" 94" FD2 .09743
534FTB-64B 755463 6" 94" FD2 .09743
534FTB-64C 755464 8" 94" FD2 .09743
Note 1: Add 3" to L and 11⁄2" to L1 for MNPT option.
TABLE 2: BASELINE (Q*) FLOW RATE RANGES (See Notes 1, 2, 3)
FLOW RATE SCFM (NCMH)
GAS CATEGORY AND GAS TYPE
Model 1 2 3 4 5 6
Number Air, N2, Methane, Ethylene Ethane Helium, Hydrogen
O2,Ar, Digester Gas, Propane,
CO2, Dry Cl2 Dry Ammonia Butane
534FTB-06 8.1 7.7 6.8 6.0 4.5 2.7
A, B, C (12.6) (12.0) (10.6) (9.4) (7.0) (4.2)
534FTB-08 28 27 24 21 16 9.5
A, B, C (44) (42) (37) (33) (25) (14.8)
534FTB-12 61 58 51 45 34 20.0
A, B, C (95) (90) (80) (70) (53) (31)
534FTB-16 106 100 88 78 59 35
A, B, C (165) (156) (137) (122) (92) (55)
534FTB-24 264 250 220 195 147 88
A, B, C (412) (390) (343) (304) (229) (137)
534FTB-32 442 417 368 326 245 147
A, B, C (690) (650) (574) (509) (382) (229)
534FTB-48 1016 959 846 750 564 339
A, B, C (1585) (1496) (1320) (1170) (880) (529)
534FTB-64 1754 1656 1461 1296 974 585
A, B, C (2736) (2583) (2279) (2022) (1519) (913)
Note 1: See Nomenclature for the complete definition of Gas Group Number and Gas Type.
Note 2: SCFM: Standard Cubic Feet-Per-Minute (Ref: 77°F, 14.69 PSIA). NCMH: Normal Cubic
Meters-Per-Hour (Ref. 0°C, 760 mmHg). NCMH: 1.56 x SCFM (Approximate).